505005840 07/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5052588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAXIME JAISSON	04/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MODJAW
Street Address:	354 VOIE MAGELLAN
City:	STE HELENE DU LAC
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	73800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15560707		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-872-7000

Email: BSTZFIPGroup@wbd-us.com, nedy.calderon@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP ATTN: IP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15675P1233
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC S HYMAN
SIGNATURE:	/eric s hyman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=15675P1233_Assign_Signed#page1.tif source=15675P1233_Assign_Signed#page2.tif source=15675P1233_Assign_Signed#page3.tif

PATENT 505005840 REEL: 046362 FRAME: 0373

Attorney's Docket No.: 15675P1233

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the below-named inventor:

Maxime JAISSON

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

MODJAW

having a principal place of business at 354 VOIE MAGELLAN, STE HELENE DU LAC, 73800 FR ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and which application (provisional or non-provisional) is entitled

METHOD FOR DETERMINING A MAPPING OF THE CONTACTS AND/OR DISTANCES BETWEEN THE MAXILLARY AND MANDIBULAR ARCHES OF A PATIENT

said patent application also identified as follows (when known):

[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known.]

United States Patent Application Number 15/560,707 filed 09/22/2017

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

15675P1233

Page 1 of 2

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below

Date	Name: Maxime JAISSON				
19/04/18		erocation.			
Date	Name:				
Date	Name:				
Date	Name:				
Date	Name:				
Date	Name:				
Date	Name:				
Date	Name:				
Date	Name:				
Date	Name:				
Date	Name;				
Date	Name:				

15675P1233

Page 2 of 2

PTO/AIA/828 (07-13)

Approved for use through 11/30/2014, OMB 0651-0051

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY APPLICANT

I hereby revoke all previous powers of attorney given in the application identified in <u>either</u> the attached transmittal letter or the boxes below.						
Application Number				Filing Date		
	rienario inperio de la composicio		-		······	
L(N	lote: The bo	xes above may be left blank if inform	nation is	provided on form PT	O/AIA/82A	.)
hereby	appoint the F	Patent Practitioner(s) associated with	h the fol	lowing Customer Nun	ber as my	/our attorney(s) or
agent(s),		act all business in the United States d in the attached transmittal letter (for				d therewith for the
OR						08791
to transa	ct all busines	ditioner(s) named in the attached list ss in the United States Patent and Ti	radema	rk Office connected th	erewith for	the patent
application PTO/AIA		d in the attached transmittal letter (fo	orm PTC	3/AIA/82A) or identifie	d above. (f	Note: Complete form
Please recog		nge the correspondence address i to:	for the	application identified	in the att	ached transmittal
The add	ress associat	ted with the above-mentioned Custo	mer Nu	mber		
OR				09704		
Second	ress associai	ted with Customer Number:		18791		
OR Firm or						
Individual	Name	BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFI	MAN LLI	>		······
Address		1279 Oakmead Parkway	,	~		
City		Sunnyvale	State	California	Zip	94085-4040
Country		U.S.A.		,		······
Telephone		(408) 720-8300	Email	MAIL@BSTZ.com		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
I am the Appl	icant (if the /	Applicant is a juristic entity, list the A	****	name in the box):		and the second s
L	·····	MOD	JAW	~~~~	******	
☐ Inveni	tor or Joint Inv	rentor (title not required below)				
general .		ve of a Deceased or Legally Incapacitate			,	
Assignee or Person to Whom the Inventor is Under an Obligation to Assign (provide signer's title if applicant is a juristic entity) Decrease Who Otherwise Shows Sufficient Proprietzer Interest (e.g., a polition under 37 CER 1.46/b)(2) was granted in the						
Person Who Otherwise Shows Sufficient Proprietary Interest (e.g., a polition under 37 CFR 1.46(b)(2) was granted in the application or is concurrently being filed with this document) (provide signer's title if applicant is a juristic entity)				entity)		
SIGNATURE of Applicant for Patent						
The undersigned	d (whose title is:	supplied below) is authorized to act on behali	f of the ap	plicant (e.g., where the app	licant is a juri	orania de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de
Signature			energine in	Date (optio	nsi) /	<u>9/04/48 </u>
Name		THISION	······			
Title	***************************************	1 (Keinman	**************************************		,	
NOTE: Signature - This form must be signed by the applicant in accordance with 37 CFR 1.33. See 37 CFR 1.4 for signature requirements and certifications. If more than one applicant, use multiple forms.						
*Total of		forms are submitted.				

Live in motion

ALPESPACE - 354 vois Magellan - 73888 Sainte Hálène du Lac
Tél.: 0 899 600 777 - 0 662 060 777 - Mail: info@modjaw.com
SAS au capital de 80880€ - RCS de Chantéry - Onde NAF : 8201 2
TVA : FR 11 798 22 PATIE N 121 859 00019

REEL: 046362 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 07/16/2018